

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: G19-827

Type: Council Consent Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 5/22/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/4/2019 Final action:

Title: Acceptance of bid and consideration of award of contract to Logic, Inc. for the replacement of four

adjustable frequency drives for the Environmental Services Division of Public Works.

Sponsors: Mary Jaeger, Amy Tharnish

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A. Bid Tab

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/4/2019 1 City Council

DEPARTMENT: Resource Management

STAFF CONTACT: Mary Jaeger/Amy Tharnish

SUBJECT: Acceptance of bid and consideration of award of contract to Logic, Inc. for the replacement of four adjustable frequency drives for the Environmental Services Division of Public Works.

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Acceptance of bid and consideration of award of contract to Logic, Inc. for the replacement of four adjustable frequency drives for the Environmental Services Division of Public Works

SUMMARY: On May 20, 2019, one (1) bid was received for the replacement of four adjustable frequency drives. The existing equipment is 14 years old and was scheduled for purchase as part of the division's asset management plan. The existing equipment is obsolete and no longer is serviceable because replacement parts are not available.

Staff recommends award of contract to Logic, Inc.

Two (2) Olathe vendors were solicited, one does not provide this type of equipment, the other is Logic, Inc.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

\$198,909.00 to be paid from the Environmental Services operating budget.

ACTION NEEDED:

Acceptance of bid and consideration of award on contract to Logic, Inc.

ATTACHMENT(S):

A. Bid Tab